measure of net cash used in operating activities (in millions):

  July 2012  August 2012

U.S. operating cash flow, as presented in Schedule 1  $   (55) $   (52)
U.S. Pension & OPEB contributions/payments  (10) (9)
Chapter 11 disbursements (1)  (26) (20)
Increase (decrease) in certain Debtor Entities’ liabilities excluding borrowings  18 (10)
Other items, net  (1) 1
Net cash used by Debtor Entities from operating activities (2)  (74) (90)
Net cash provided by Non-Debtor Entities from operating activities (2)  22 57
Net cash used in operating activities (GAAP basis) (2)  $   (52) $   (33)

(1) Chapter 11 disbursements includes items such as interest, professional fees payments and other payments associated with

Chapter 11 activities.

(2) Cash flows from operating activities on a GAAP basis do not include cash flows from financing and investing activities such as

capital expenditures and other items as defined by GAAP.

DRAFT - SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Schedule 2 - Supplemental: Pro Forma Commercial Imaging Combined Financial Projections

($ in millions)

 2H 2012E  1H 2013E 2H 2013E  2013E 2014E 2015E
Revenue  $ 1,375  $ 1,202  $ 1,523  $ 2,725  $ 2,847  $ 3,041
COGS   1,174   1,007   1,149   2,156   2,148   2,261

Gross Profit (a)  $ 201  $ 195  $ 374  $ 569  $ 698  $ 780
BU R&D   45   30   35   65   69   74
BU SG&A   168   138   159   296   296   319

EBIT Before Corp. Allocation (b)  $ (12)  $ 27  $ 180  $ 207  $ 333  $ 388
Depreciation   77   100   73   173   119   115
Amortization   10   10   10   19   16   15

EBITDA Before Corp. Allocation (b)  $ 76  $ 137  $ 262  $ 399  $ 468  $ 517
Corporate SG&A   106   61   50   111   133   135
Corporate R&D   26   19   19   37   31   29

EBITDA After Corp. Costs (b)  $ (56)  $ 57  $ 193  $ 251  $ 304  $ 353
Plus: Cash provided by/(used by) NWC   (31)   8   (20)   (13)   5   5
Less: CapEx   (50)   (33)   (35)   (68)   (66)   (72)
Total Operating Cash Flow  $ (137)  $ 32  $ 138  $ 170  $ 243  $ 285

(a) Operational gross profit (i.e., not GAAP)
(b) Includes approximately $42 million of non-cash pension expense annually.  Pension cash contributions are yet to be determined and may
differ from the non-cash pension expense
Note:  Immaterial rounding differences may exist